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Consolidated Statements of Operating Results
and Financing - Quarter ending on
September 30, 2013

Consolidated Statements of Operating Results and Financing
(For the reporting quarter ending on September 30, 2013; $ millions)

Corporation by Reporting Financing
Ministerial Period
Portfolio Total Comprehensive Revenue Changes to Net Budgetary Dividends
(fiscal year—end) Comprehensive Income Borrowings Appropriations
Income
Quarter  Year to Quarter  Year to Quarter  Year to Private Canada
date date date Sector

Agriculture and Agri-Food

Canadian Dairy Q1 7.7 7.7 7.7 7.7 102.2 102.2 1.4 88.4 1.1 0.0
Commission

(fiscal year-end

July 31)

Farm Credit Q2 162.5 278.4 171.5 310.0 290.4 576.2 597.9 22,275.0 0.0 0.0
Canada

(fiscal year-end

March 31)

Canadian Heritage and Official Languages

Canada Council Q2 (14.0) (12.5) (14.0) (12.5) 0.4 1.4 0.0 0.0 125.0 0.0
for the Arts

(fiscal year-end

March 31)

Canadian Q2 5.7 (24.7) 6.5 (22.4) 127.6 311.7 0.0 0.0 520.4 0.0

Broadcasting
Corporation
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

1 The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information;
therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.



Corporation by
Ministerial
Portfolio

(fiscal year-end)

Canadian
Museum for
Human Rights
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Canadian
Museum of
History

(fiscal year—end
March 31)

Canadian
Museum of
Immigration at
Pier 21

(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Canadian
Museum of
Nature

(fiscal year—end
March 31)

National Arts
Centre
Corporation
(fiscal year-end
August 31)

National Gallery
of Canada
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

National
Museum of
Science and
Technology
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Reporting
Period

Q2

Q2

Q2

Q2

Q1

Q2

Quarter

Total
Comprehensive
Income

Year to

Financing

Comprehensive Revenue Dividends

Income

Changes to Net
Borrowings

Budgetary
Appropriations

Quarter  Year to Quarter  Year to Private Canada

1.2

1.7

0.3

0.0

(0.6)

0.9

1.7

date

0.3

0.2

0.6

(0.6)

0.3

Citizenship, Immigration and Multiculturalism

Canadian Race
Relations
Foundation
(fiscal year—end
March 31)

Employment and Social Development

Q2

0.1

(0.0)

1.2

1.7

0.3

0.0

(0.6)

0.9

1.7

0.1

date

1.0

0.3

0.2

0.6

(0.6)

0.3

(0.0)

0.0

6.9

0.6

1.7

8.9

27

4.9

0.1

date

0.0

1.2

3.1

8.9

4.1

7.8

0.0

Sector

0.0

0.0

0.0

29.3

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

4.5

0.0

9.2

33.3

4.5

17.2

9.8

223

15.2

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1 The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information;
therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.



Corporation by Reporting Financing
Ministerial Period
Portfolio Total Comprehensive Revenue Changes to Net Budgetary Dividends
(fiscal year-end) Comprehensive Income Borrowings Appropriations
Income

Quarter  Year to Quarter  Year to Quarter  Year to Private Canada
date date date Sector

Canada Q3 548.0 1,304.0 452.0 1,276.0 2,486.0 7,591.0 204,484.0 59,384.0 1,633.0 0.0
Mortgage and

Housing

Corporation

(fiscal year-end

December 31)

Finance

Bank of Canada Q3 296.1 956.1 250.3 778.1 387.1 1,176.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
(fiscal year-end
December 31)

Canada Deposit Q2 48.5 96.7 48.5 96.7 57.0 114.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Insurance

Corporation

(fiscal year-end

March 31)

Canada Q3 345.2 1,358.6 725.3 845.8 770.6 943.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 1,259.4
Development

Investment

Corporation

(fiscal year-end

December 31)

PPP Canada Q2 0.8 1.5 0.8 1.5 3.1 6.2 0.0 0.0 6.2 0.0
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Royal Canadian Q3 11.3 27.8 9.3 28.4 678.3 2,592.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Mint

(fiscal year-end

December 31)

Fisheries and Oceans

Freshwater Fish Q2 1.1 2.1 1.4 26 19.7 34.9 324 0.0 0.0 0.0
Marketing

Corporation

(fiscal year-end

April 30)

Foreign Affairs, Trade and Development

Canadian Q2 0.4 0.0 0.4 0.0 3.5 6.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Commercial

Corporation

(fiscal year-end

March 31)

1 The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information;
therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.



Corporation by
Ministerial
Portfolio

(fiscal year-end)

Reporting
Period

Export Q3
Development

Canada

(fiscal year-end
December 31)

International Q2
Development
Research

Centre

(fiscal year-end

March 31)

Industry

Business Q2
Development

Bank of Canada

(fiscal year—end

March 31)

Canadian Q3
Tourism

Commission

(fiscal year-end
December 31)

Standards Q2
Council of

Canada

(fiscal year-end

March 31)

Natural Resources

Atomic Energy Q2
of Canada

Limited

(fiscal year-end

March 31)

Total
Comprehensive
Income

Year to
date

Quarter

244.0 716.0

(12.2) (4.9)

138.7

284.8

1.1 5.0

0.7 (1.8)

319.1 1,035.7

Public Works and Government Services

Defence Q2
Construction

(1951) Limited

(fiscal year-end

March 31)

Transport

0.2 0.2

Comprehensive
Income

Year to
date

Quarter

184.0 640.0

(12.2) 4.9)

86.4

200.2

1.1 5.0

0.7 (1.8)

319.1

1,035.7

0.2 0.2

Financing

Revenue

Year to
date

Quarter

378.0 1,112.0

12.4 23.6

228.2

471.3

1.8 7.0

22 43

20.0

61.0

22.7 47.9

Changes to Net
Borrowings

Private Canada

Sector

29,828.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

606.8  13,928.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

Budgetary
Appropriations

0.0

0.0

0.0

47.5

3.2

203.0

0.0

Dividends

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1 The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information;
therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.



Corporation by
Ministerial
Portfolio

(fiscal year-end)

Atlantic
Pilotage
Authority
(fiscal year-end
December 31)

Canada Post
Corporation
(fiscal year-end
December 31)

Canadian Air
Transport
Security
Authority
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Federal Bridge
Corporation
Limited, The
(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Great Lakes
Pilotage
Authority
(fiscal year-end
December 31)

Laurentian
Pilotage
Authority
(fiscal year-end
December 31)

Marine Atlantic
Inc.

(fiscal year-end
March 31)

Pacific Pilotage
Authority

(fiscal year-end
December 31)

Ridley
Terminals Inc.
(fiscal year-end
December 31)

Reporting
Period

Q3

Q3

Q2

Q2

Q3

Q3

Q2

Q3

Q3

Total
Comprehensive
Income

Year to
date

Quarter

0.5 0.3

792.0 2,154.0

(1.5) (4.2)

23.9 375

(0.3) (0.5)

0.3 1.0

(1.8) (4.9)

0.4 0.5

29.7 69.5

Comprehensive
Income

Year to
date

Quarter

0.5 0.3

(73.0) (88.0)

(1.5) (4.2)

23.9 375

(0.3) (0.5)

0.3 1.0

(1.8) (4.9)

0.4 0.5

27.4 57.8

Financing

Revenue

Year to
date

Quarter

6.2 16.2

1,752.0  5,518.0

(0.5) (1.0)

4.5 8.3

5.8 12.8

40.3 67.3

215 55.9

45.1 107.2

Changes to Net
Borrowings

Private Canada

Sector

4.1 0.0

1,129.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

4.9 0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

37.8 0.0

Budgetary
Appropriations

0.0

0.0

2261

0.0

0.0

0.0

58,336.0

0.0

0.0

Dividends

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1 The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information;
therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.



Corporation by
Ministerial
Portfolio

(fiscal year-end)

Period

VIA Rail Canada Q3
Inc.

(fiscal year-end
December 31)

Windsor-Detroit Q2
Bridge

Authority

(fiscal year-end

March 31)

Treasury Board

Public Sector Q2
Pension

Investment

Board 1

(fiscal year—end

March 31)

Reporting

Total
Comprehensive
Income

Year to
date

Quarter

82.7 302.3

0.0 0.0

N/A N/A

Comprehensive
Income

Year to
date

Quarter

82.7 302.3

0.0 0.0

N/A N/A

Financing

Revenue

Year to
date

Quarter

77.3 202.5

0.0 0.0

N/A N/A

Changes to Net
Borrowings

Private Canada

Sector

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

N/A N/A

Budgetary
Appropriations

74.9

0.0

N/A

Dividends

0.0

0.0

N/A

1 The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information;
therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

Date modified:
2014-05-14



