



Consolidated statements of operating results and financing

Quarter ending on September 30, 2013

Published: 2013-09-30

© Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada, represented by the President of the Treasury Board 2013,

Published by Treasury Board of Canada, Secretariat 90 Elgin, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A 0R5, Canada

Catalogue Number: BT1-62F-PDF

ISSN: 2816-7031

This document is available on the Government of Canada website, Canada.ca

This document is available in alternative formats upon request.

Aussi offert en français sous le titre : États consolidés sur l'effectif et les finances Trimestre se terminant le 30 septembre 2013



Government of Canada

Gouvernement du Canada

<u>Home</u> → <u>How government works</u> → <u>Government finances</u> → <u>Reporting on government spending</u>

→ Inventory of Government of Canada Organizations

Consolidated Statements of Operating Results and Financing - Quarter ending on September 30, 2013

Consolidated Statements of Operating Results and Financing (For the reporting quarter ending on September 30, 2013; \$ millions)

Corporation by Ministerial Portfolio (fiscal year–end)	Reporting Period	Financing											
		Total Comprehensive Income		Comprehensive Income		Revenue		Changes to Net Borrowings		Budgetary Appropriations	Dividends		
		Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Private Sector	Canada				
Agriculture and	Agri-Food												
Canadian Dairy Commission (fiscal year–end July 31)	Q1	7.7	7.7	7.7	7.7	102.2	102.2	1.4	88.4	1.1	0.0		
Farm Credit Canada (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q2	162.5	278.4	171.5	310.0	290.4	576.2	597.9	22,275.0	0.0	0.0		
Canadian Herita	age and Offic	cial Langu	ages										
Canada Council for the Arts (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q2	(14.0)	(12.5)	(14.0)	(12.5)	0.4	1.4	0.0	0.0	125.0	0.0		
Canadian Broadcasting Corporation (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q2	5.7	(24.7)	6.5	(22.4)	127.6	311.7	0.0	0.0	520.4	0.0		

The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

Corporation by Ministerial Portfolio (fiscal year-end)	Reporting Period	Financing											
		Total Comprehensive Income			hensive ome	Reve	enue	Changes to Net Borrowings		Budgetary Appropriations	Dividends		
		Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Private Sector	Canada				
Canadian Museum for Human Rights (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q2	1.2	1.0	1.2	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	9.2	0.0		
Canadian Museum of History (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q2	1.7	0.3	1.7	0.3	6.9	11.2	0.0	0.0	33.3	0.0		
Canadian Museum of Immigration at Pier 21 (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q2	0.3	0.2	0.3	0.2	0.6	1.2	0.0	0.0	4.5	0.0		
Canadian Museum of Nature (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q2	0.0	0.6	0.0	0.6	1.7	3.1	29.3	0.0	17.2	0.0		
National Arts Centre Corporation (fiscal year–end August 31)	Q1	(0.6)	(0.6)	(0.6)	(0.6)	8.9	8.9	0.0	0.0	9.8	0.0		
National Gallery of Canada (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q2	0.9	0.3	0.9	0.3	2.7	4.1	0.0	0.0	22.3	0.0		
National Museum of Science and Technology (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q2	1.7	1.0	1.7	1.0	4.9	7.8	0.0	4.5	15.2	0.0		
Citizenship, Imr	migration an	d Multicult	turalism										
Canadian Race Relations Foundation (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q2	0.1	(0.0)	0.1	(0.0)	0.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		

Employment and Social Development

The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

Corporation by Ministerial Portfolio (fiscal year-end)	Reporting Period	Financing										
		Total Comprehensive Income		Comprehensive Income		Revenue		Changes to Net Borrowings		Budgetary Appropriations	Dividends	
		Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Private Sector	Canada			
Canada Mortgage and Housing Corporation (fiscal year–end December 31)	Q3	548.0	1,304.0	452.0	1,276.0	2,486.0	7,591.0	204,484.0	59,384.0	1,533.0	0.0	
Finance						ı						
Bank of Canada (fiscal year–end December 31)	Q3	296.1	956.1	250.3	778.1	387.1	1,176.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Canada Deposit Insurance Corporation (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q2	48.5	96.7	48.5	96.7	57.0	114.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Canada Development Investment Corporation (fiscal year–end December 31)	Q3	345.2	1,358.6	725.3	845.8	770.6	943.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	1,259.4	
PPP Canada (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q2	0.8	1.5	0.8	1.5	3.1	6.2	0.0	0.0	6.2	0.0	
Royal Canadian Mint (fiscal year–end December 31)	Q3	11.3	27.8	9.3	28.4	678.3	2,592.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Fisheries and C	ceans											
Freshwater Fish Marketing Corporation (fiscal year–end April 30)	Q2	1.1	2.1	1.4	2.6	19.7	34.9	32.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Foreign Affairs,	Trade and D	Developme	nt			!						
Canadian Commercial Corporation (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q2	0.4	0.0	0.4	0.0	3.5	6.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	

The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

Corporation by Ministerial Portfolio (fiscal year-end)	Reporting Period	Financing										
		Total Comprehensive Income		Comprehensive Income		Revenue		Changes to Net Borrowings		Budgetary Appropriations	Dividends	
		Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Private Sector	Canada			
Export Development Canada (fiscal year–end December 31)	Q3	244.0	716.0	184.0	640.0	378.0	1,112.0	29,828.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
International Development Research Centre (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q2	(12.2)	(4.9)	(12.2)	(4.9)	12.4	23.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Industry												
Business Development Bank of Canada (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q2	138.7	284.8	86.4	200.2	228.2	471.3	606.8	13,928.0	0.0	0.0	
Canadian Tourism Commission (fiscal year–end December 31)	Q3	1.1	5.0	1.1	5.0	1.8	7.0	0.0	0.0	47.5	0.0	
Standards Council of Canada (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q2	0.7	(1.8)	0.7	(1.8)	2.2	4.3	0.0	0.0	3.2	0.0	
Natural Resour	ces											
Atomic Energy of Canada Limited (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q2	319.1	1,035.7	319.1	1,035.7	20.0	61.0	0.0	0.0	203.0	0.0	
Public Works a	nd Governm	ent Servic	es									
Defence Construction (1951) Limited (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q2	0.2	0.2	0.2	0.2	22.7	47.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Transport	!	!		!		!		!				

The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

Corporation by Ministerial Portfolio (fiscal year-end)	Reporting Period	Financing										
		Total Comprehensive Income		Comprehensive Income		Revenue		Changes to Net Borrowings		Budgetary Appropriations	Dividends	
		Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Private Sector	Canada			
Atlantic Pilotage Authority (fiscal year-end December 31)	Q3	0.5	0.3	0.5	0.3	6.2	16.2	4.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Canada Post Corporation (fiscal year-end December 31)	Q3	792.0	2,154.0	(73.0)	(88.0)	1,752.0	5,518.0	1,129.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Canadian Air Transport Security Authority (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q2	(1.5)	(4.2)	(1.5)	(4.2)	(0.5)	(1.0)	0.0	0.0	226.1	0.0	
Federal Bridge Corporation Limited, The (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q2	23.9	37.5	23.9	37.5	4.5	8.3	4.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Great Lakes Pilotage Authority (fiscal year-end December 31)	Q3	(0.3)	(0.5)	(0.3)	(0.5)	5.8	12.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Laurentian Pilotage Authority (fiscal year-end December 31)	Q3	0.3	1.0	0.3	1.0	19.5	55.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Marine Atlantic Inc. (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q2	(1.8)	(4.9)	(1.8)	(4.9)	40.3	67.3	0.0	0.0	58,336.0	0.0	
Pacific Pilotage Authority (fiscal year–end December 31)	Q3	0.4	0.5	0.4	0.5	21.5	55.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	
Ridley Terminals Inc. (fiscal year–end December 31)	Q3	29.7	69.5	27.4	57.8	45.1	107.2	37.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	

The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

Corporation by Ministerial Portfolio (fiscal year-end)	Reporting Period	Financing											
	Period	Total Comprehensive Income		Comprehensive Income		Revenue		Changes to Net Borrowings		Budgetary Appropriations	Dividends		
		Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Quarter	Year to date	Private Sector	Canada				
VIA Rail Canada Inc. (fiscal year–end December 31)	Q3	82.7	302.3	82.7	302.3	77.3	202.5	0.0	0.0	74.9	0.0		
Windsor-Detroit Bridge Authority (fiscal year–end March 31)	Q2	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		
Treasury Board	<u>'</u>												
Public Sector Pension Investment Board ¹ (fiscal year-end March 31)	Q2	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		

The Public Sector Pension Investment Board is exempt from the requirement to publicly disclose quarterly financial information; therefore they provide this information on an annual basis.

Date modified:

2014-05-14